Annex 1

LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LG U Total
CARAGA
PROVINCE: Agusan del Norte
Provincial Share 453,808,133
MUNICIPALITIES
1. Buenavista 88,910,818
2. Cabadbaran 49,411,488
3. Carmen 43,387,940
4. Jabonga 52,733,692
5. Kitcharao 43,051,435
6. Las Nieves 74,316,747
7. Magallanes 33,749,493
8. Nasipit 54,127,110
9. Remedios Romualdez 31,685,074
10. Santiago 48,054,768
11. Tubay 38,702,282
Total Municipalities 558,130,847
CITIES
Butuan 717,483,368
Cabadbaran 109,699,591
Total Cities 827,182,959

TOTAL AGUSAN NORTE

1,839,121,939



PROVINCE: Agusan del Sur

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

Bayugan
Bunawan
Esperanza
La Paz
Loreto
Prosperidad
Rosario
San Francisco
San Luis
Sibagat

. Sta. Josefa
. Talacogon
. Trento

. Veruela
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Total Municipalities

878,690,807

80,235,568
77,054,996
143,929,247
135,099,389
140,598,535
106,993,397
64,988,893
89,542,839
102,623,814
76,826,540
57,006,004
67,556,985
88,573,789
69,369,769

1,300,399,765

City
Bayugan 178,176,765
TOTAL AGUSAN DEL SUR 2,357,267,337
PROVINCE: Surigao del Sur
Provincial Share 641,401,478
MUNICIPALITIES
1. Barabo 62,759,535
2. Bayabas 28,534,038
3. Cagwait 44,541,383
4. Cantilan 53,621,126
5. Carmen 33,486,800
6. Carrascal 44,131,946



7. Cortes 35,957,909

8. Hinatuan 63,871,214
9. Lanuza 43,006,852
10. Lianga 46,836,527
11. Lingig 56,712,293
12. Madrid 36,171,340
13. Marihatag 49,569,928
14. San Agustin 48,138,713
15. San Miguel 78,404,556
16. Tagbina 65,946,106
17. Tago 56,827,751
18. Tandag 44,112,060
Total Municipalities 892,630,077
CITIES

Bislig 340,457,444
Tandag 103,269,670
Total Cities 443,727,114
TOTAL SURIGAO DEL SUR 1,977,758,669

PROVINCE: Surigao del Norte

Provincial Share 467,655,056

MUNICIPALITIES

1. Alegria 29,536,597
2. Bacuag 31,386,469
3. Burgos 18,963,058
4. Claver 50,849,650
5. Dapa 37,867,777
6. Del Carmen 36,423,786
7. General Luna 27,707,777
8. Gigaquit 38,449,994
9. Mainit 40,792,883



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Malimono

Pilar

Placer

San Benito

San Francisco (Anao-aon)
San Isidro

Santa Monica (Sapao)
Sison

Socorro

Tagana-an

Tubod

Total Municipalities

CITY

Surigao

TOTAL SURIGAO DEL NORTE

PROVINCE: Dinagat Islands

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

No ok od-~

Basilisa
Cagdianao
Dinagat
Libjo (Albor)
Loreto

San Jose
Tubajon

Total Municipalities

TOTAL DINAGAT ISLANDS

TOTAL CARAGA

33,130,647
26,321,325
36,288,882
21,735,267
28,300,098
22,435,168
23,625,925
27,517,891
36,896,614
31,080,800
27,158,995

626,469,603

329,873,253

1,423,997,912

265,843,732

44,688,777
42,479,437
33,331,562
40,771,301
39,040,776
37,567,565
26,694,739

264,574,157

530,417,889

8,128,563,746



SUMMARY

Province 2,707,399,206
Cities 1,778,960,091
Municipalities 3,642,204,449

TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746



